SE-260

2020 Edition

AMENDMENT NO.: 4
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

AGENCY: South Carolina Department of Administration - SC Disaster Recovery Office

PROJECT NAME: Comprehensive Watershed Study

PROJECT NUMBER: ADMIN D50-N046-MJ (Ref: COMMERCE P32-N017-MJ)

NAME OF FIRM: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

CONTRACT DATE: May 31. 2019

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below)
Additional Scope of Services.

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:
1. BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:

Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment $821,500.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment
Total Revised Basic Services Fee: $ 821,500.00
2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE: Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment $0.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment $201,000.00
Total Revised Additional Services Fee: $ 201,000.00 |
3. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES: Contract Amount Prior to This Amendment 0.00 |
Change in Amount Per This Amendment 0.00
Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses: $ 0.00 |
4. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: Total Contract Prior to This Amendment $821,500.00 |
Change in Amount Per This Amendment $201,000.00
Total Revised Contract Amount: $1.022,500.00 |
A/E ACCEPTANCE:
BY: Date:
(Signature of A/E Representative)
Print Name of A/E Representative: Joe Chapman, PE, CFM
AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION:
[ certify that the Agency has authggized. W for obligation to this contract.
BY: é/ Date:_August 28, 2020
= (Signature of Agency Representative)
Print Name of Agency Representative:_Ben Duncan
Change is within Agency Architect/Engineer Contract Amendment Certification of: Yes {1 No []

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

(OSE Project Manager)

SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING TO OSE
1. SE-260, fully completed and signed by the A/E and Agency;
2. Supporting cost and schedule data that justifies the changes shown.

3.  Ifamendment exceeds Agency Architect/Engineer Contract Amendment Certification, OSE must approve the SE-260 before Agency can authorize work.

SE-260



— Imagine it. AECOM
A:COM Delivered. 6000 Fairview Road, Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28210
ascom.com

August 27, 2020
ADMIN PROJECT NUMBER
D50-N046-MJ

South Carolina Department of Adminstration
South Carolina Disaaster Recovery Office
Mr. Paul Flordarina, Mitigation Director

632 Rosewood Drive

Columbia, SC 29201

Reference: Disaster Recovery Office — Comprehensive Watershed Study (Pee Dee and Santee Watershed
Areas) ADMIN Project Number D50-N046-MJ — Additional Scope of Services Cost Proposal

Dear Mr. Flondarina:

Based on phone conversations and email conversations with SCDRO and AECOM dated August 4, 2020,
August 14, 2020 and August 26, 2020, AECOM is pleased to submit this cost proposal to provide
professional engineering services for the above referenced project’s additional scope of services. The
additional scope of services identified during the above referenced phone and email conversations is
outlined in the table below. Our costs below refiect a firm fixed price per deliverable and are inclusive of
labor, travel and ODC's to compiete the tasks outlined in the additional scope of work. We have identified
assumptions used to prepare our estimate for each phase of the project below as well. If your agency has
questions concerning these assumptions or level of effort, we would be happy to discuss changes that
may be required.

Additional Evidence of Benefit to LMI community (modeling) for 30 additional
Evidence of infrastructure project ideas at a unit cost of $2,600 per project idea. $ 78,000.00
Benefits

Additional Cost |Cost-Benefit Analysis for 30 additional infrastructure project ideas at a
Benefit Analysis | unit cost of $4,100 per project idea.

$123,000.00

The completion date of the referenced project including the additional scope of services has been revised
to December 31, 2020.

aecom.com
Reference: South Carolina Disaster Recovery Office — Comprehensive Watershed Study
(Pee Dee and Santee Watershed Areas) 1/2




A=COM 5zic: |
|
i

AECOM appreciates this opportunity to submit our proposal to you and hope that you find it satisfactory. if
you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at the number provided
below.

Kind regards,

M B ( ’}/larww\
Joe Chapman, PE, CFM
Vice President

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
T 704.564.0840

Acceptance for the South Carolina Department of
Administration:

| hereby authorize AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
to proceed with the work described above.

Signature: M

Ben Duncan
Program Director
South Carolina Disaster Recovery Office

Date: A&G 2 8 2020

aecom.com
Reference: South Carolina Disaster Recovery Office ~ Comprehensive Watershed Study

{Pee Dee and Santee Watershed Areas) 212

\—___




